FRANK GEYER, P.ENG., FMA
Major Capital Project Management Achievements

Description of Project

RICHMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project Executive Director

William Bridge Elementary Seismic Upgrade

James Whiteside Elementary Enhanced Seismic Upgrade
William Cook Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement/
Addition

Mitchell Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement
Manoah Steves Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement
James McKinney Elementary Seismic Upgrade

Hugh Boyd Secondary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement

F.A. Tomsett Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Addition

W.D. Ferris Elementary Seismic Upgrade

Maple Lane Elementary Seismic Upgrade

Robert J. Tait Elementary Seismic Upgrade

F.A. Tomsett, Maple Lane, Manoah Steves Daycare Facilities
Richmond Adult Learning Centre Seismic Upgrade/Repurposing

Project Manager

District Long Range Facilities Plan

District Classroom Ventilation Program

Rideau Park Resource Centre Repurposing/Interior Refurbishment
School Board Office Interior Refurbishment

Learning Services Offices — Cambie Secondary

DELTA SCHOOL DISTRICT

District Long Range Facilities Plan

Delta Secondary Seismic Upgrade

South Delta Secondary Seismic Upgrade

Delview Secondary Expansion/Seismic Upgrade
South Delta Secondary Expansion

Sands Secondary Expansion/Seismic Upgrade
Port Guichon Elementary Seismic Upgrade
Burnsview Secondary Expansion/Seismic Upgrade
New Delta Community College

Delta Secondary Building Envelope Remediation
Sunshine Hills Elementary Seismic Upgrade
Devon Gardens Elementary Seismic Upgrade
Gibson Elementary Seismic Upgrade

Pinewood Elementary Seismic Upgrade

School Board Office Building Envelope Remediation

Value

$16.1 Million
$15.2 Million
$14.7 Million

$11.4 Million
$11.2 Million
$10.6 Million
$9.6 Million
$9.1 Million
$7.7 Million
$5.9 Million
$5.8 Million
$4.2 Million
$2.5 Million

$12 Million
$1 Million
$500,000
$250,000

$17.6 Million
$10.1 Million
$7.0 Million
$5.3 Million
$4.4 Million
$3.2 Million
$2.7 Million
$2.7 Million
$2.5 Million
$2.4 Million
$2.4 Million
$1.6 Million
$990,000
$900,000

Completion

2023
2023
2020

2021
2021
2022
2020
2022
2020
2021
2020
2021-2023
2022

2019, 2021
2023
2023

2020-2023
2019

2010
2017
2014
2008
2003
2004
2010
2007
2014
2017
2009
2008
2018
2009
2006



Description of Project

CREO PRODUCTS

Kincaid Building Major Retrofit

CITY OF SURREY

New South Surrey Arena

New Fire Hall #9/Service Centre

New Cloverdale Recreation Centre

New Fire Hall #5

South Surrey Athletic Park Site Servicing

Surrey Central Skytrain Station Commercial Development, Major Site

Beautification

Cloverdale Arena Major Reconstruction

New Fire Hall #15

New Fire Hall #11

Fire Hall #1 Major Expansion/Renovation
South Surrey Indoor Pool Major Reconstruction
Central Works Yard Major Upgrading

New Fleetwood and Cloverdale Community Policing Stations
New Cloverdale Athletic Park Fieldhouse
Retrofit of Parks & Recreation Building

New South Surrey Youth Centre

New South Surrey Athletic Park Fieldhouse
1912 Municipal Hall Restoration

Stewart Farm Pole Barn Restoration

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

New Combined Services Building, Terrace Airport, BC

New Air Traffic Control Centre and Departure Lounge,
Terrace Airport, BC

New Terminal Access & Frontage Roads and Parking Facility,
Williams Lake Airport, BC

New Terminal Access & Frontage Roads and Parking Facility,
Terrace Airport, BC

New Water Supply & Distribution System, Williams Lake Airport, BC
Rehabilitation of Runways 15-33 and 03-21, Terrace Airport, BC

New Water Treatment, Supply & Distribution System,
Smithers Airport, BC

New Perimeter Security Fencing, Smithers Airport, BC

New Hazard Beacons, Kamloops and Penticton Airports, BC

Value

$1.2 Million

$7.0 Million
$3.1 Million
$1.8 Million
$1.5 Million
$1.3 Million
$1.2 Million

$960,000
$940,000
$900,000
$875,000
$800,000
$650,000
$600,000
$500,000
$425,000
$400,000
$400,000
$350,000
$350,000

$3.1 Million
$3.1 Million

$1.3 Million

$1.1 Million
$765,000
$600,000
$530,000

$330,000
$320,000

Completion

1999

1991
1996
1993
1990
1993
1994

1996
1993
1991
1997
1995
1997
1997
1991
1993
1995
1996
1990
1994

1989
1989

1988
1989
1987
1989
1986

1987
1987

March 2023



