FRANK GEYER, P.ENG., FMA Major Capital Project Management Achievements

Description of Project	Value	Completion
RICHMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT		
Project Executive Director		
William Bridge Elementary Seismic Upgrade	\$16.1 Million	2023
 James Whiteside Elementary Enhanced Seismic Upgrade 	\$15.2 Million	2023
 William Cook Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement/ Addition 	\$14.7 Million	2020
 Mitchell Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement 	\$11.4 Million	2021
 Manoah Steves Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement 	\$11.2 Million	2021
 James McKinney Elementary Seismic Upgrade 	\$10.6 Million	2022
 Hugh Boyd Secondary Seismic Upgrade/Partial Replacement 	\$9.6 Million	2020
 F.A. Tomsett Elementary Seismic Upgrade/Addition 	\$9.1 Million	2022
W.D. Ferris Elementary Seismic Upgrade	\$7.7 Million	2020
Maple Lane Elementary Seismic Upgrade	\$5.9 Million	2021
Robert J. Tait Elementary Seismic Upgrade	\$5.8 Million	2020
 F.A. Tomsett, Maple Lane, Manoah Steves Daycare Facilities 	\$4.2 Million	2021-2023
 Richmond Adult Learning Centre Seismic Upgrade/Repurposing 	\$2.5 Million	2022
Project Manager		
District Long Range Facilities Plan		2019, 2021
District Classroom Ventilation Program	\$12 Million	2023
 Rideau Park Resource Centre Repurposing/Interior Refurbishment 	\$1 Million	2023
 School Board Office Interior Refurbishment 	\$500,000	2020-2023
 Learning Services Offices – Cambie Secondary 	\$250,000	2019
DELTA SCHOOL DISTRICT		
District Long Range Facilities Plan		2010
Delta Secondary Seismic Upgrade	\$17.6 Million	2017
South Delta Secondary Seismic Upgrade	\$10.1 Million	2014
 Delview Secondary Expansion/Seismic Upgrade 	\$7.0 Million	2008
South Delta Secondary Expansion	\$5.3 Million	2003
 Sands Secondary Expansion/Seismic Upgrade 	\$4.4 Million	2004
 Port Guichon Elementary Seismic Upgrade 	\$3.2 Million	2010
 Burnsview Secondary Expansion/Seismic Upgrade 	\$2.7 Million	2007
New Delta Community College	\$2.7 Million	2014
 Delta Secondary Building Envelope Remediation 	\$2.5 Million	2017
 Sunshine Hills Elementary Seismic Upgrade 	\$2.4 Million	2009
 Devon Gardens Elementary Seismic Upgrade 	\$2.4 Million	2008
Gibson Elementary Seismic Upgrade	\$1.6 Million	2018
 Pinewood Elementary Seismic Upgrade 	\$990,000	2009
 School Board Office Building Envelope Remediation 	\$900,000	2006

Description of Project	Value	Completion
CREO PRODUCTS		
Kincaid Building Major Retrofit	\$1.2 Million	1999
<u>CITY OF SURREY</u>		
 New South Surrey Arena New Fire Hall #9/Service Centre New Cloverdale Recreation Centre New Fire Hall #5 South Surrey Athletic Park Site Servicing Surrey Central Skytrain Station Commercial Development, Major Site Beautification 	\$7.0 Million \$3.1 Million \$1.8 Million \$1.5 Million \$1.3 Million \$1.2 Million	1991 1996 1993 1990 1993 1994
 Cloverdale Arena Major Reconstruction New Fire Hall #15 New Fire Hall #11 Fire Hall #1 Major Expansion/Renovation South Surrey Indoor Pool Major Reconstruction Central Works Yard Major Upgrading New Fleetwood and Cloverdale Community Policing Stations New Cloverdale Athletic Park Fieldhouse Retrofit of Parks & Recreation Building New South Surrey Youth Centre New South Surrey Athletic Park Fieldhouse 1912 Municipal Hall Restoration Stewart Farm Pole Barn Restoration 	\$960,000 \$940,000 \$900,000 \$875,000 \$800,000 \$650,000 \$600,000 \$500,000 \$425,000 \$400,000 \$350,000 \$350,000	1996 1993 1991 1997 1995 1997 1997 1991 1993 1995 1996 1990
 New Combined Services Building, Terrace Airport, BC New Air Traffic Control Centre and Departure Lounge, Terrace Airport, BC New Terminal Access & Frontage Roads and Parking Facility, Williams Lake Airport, BC 	\$3.1 Million \$3.1 Million \$1.3 Million	1989 1989 1988
 New Terminal Access & Frontage Roads and Parking Facility, Terrace Airport, BC New Water Supply & Distribution System, Williams Lake Airport, BC Rehabilitation of Runways 15-33 and 03-21, Terrace Airport, BC New Water Treatment, Supply & Distribution System, Smithers Airport, BC New Perimeter Security Fencing, Smithers Airport, BC New Hazard Beacons, Kamloops and Penticton Airports, BC 	\$1.1 Million \$765,000 \$600,000 \$530,000 \$330,000 \$320,000	1989 1987 1989 1986 1987 1987